

December 2023

The 27th International Conference on Electrical Machines and Systems (ICEMS-Fukuoka 2024)

Call for Sponsors

Industry Applications Society, the Institute of Electrical Engineers of Japan (IEEJ) will host the 27th International Conference on Electrical Machines and Systems (ICEMS-Fukuoka 2024), to be held from November 26 to 29, 2024, at the Fukuoka Institute of Technology FIT Hall & Arena (Wajirohigashi 3-30-1, Higashi-ku, Fukuoka City, Fukuoka Prefecture, Japan).

This international conference aims to provide an opportunity to present the latest research developments in the field of electrical machines and their related systems (including rotating and other machinery, power electronics and the like) and contribute to the development of this field through exchanges of useful information among participants. ICEMS is a valuable international conference, as it is one of only a few in the world that covers a wide range of fields centering on electrical machines and their related systems. Held annually with the close cooperation of the major Asian countries of Japan, China and South Korea, as well as the United States, and with approximately 500 participants from Asia and other parts of the world expected, this conference has come to play an increasingly important role over the years.

We are therefore asking for sponsorship of the ICEMS-Fukuoka 2024 from companies and organizations related to this conference.

We are currently recruiting three types of sponsors (Gold, Silver and Bronze), known as "Corporate Partners." Each sponsor's logo, complete with link, will be posted on the official ICEMS-Fukuoka 2024 website (https://www.icems2024.com/), which will be archived on the IEEJ website (https://www.icems2024.com/), which will be archived on the IEEJ website (https://www.ice.jp/en-ias/archives/) after the conference. This is an ideal opportunity to showcase the important social contributions of your company as a Corporate Partner for years to come. For details, please see the attached "Call for Sponsors (Corporate Partners) for ICEMS-Fukuoka 2024."

We appreciate your kind understanding with regard to the purpose of this conference, and would be grateful for your cooperation.

With best regards,

Toshihiko Noguchi, Conference Chair Osamu Yamamoto, Organizing Committee Chair

Inquiries

ICEMS-Fukuoka 2024 Secretariat

(c/o E.C. Inc.)

Slack Shibuya 1101, Sakuragaoka-cho 31-14, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, 150-0031

Attn. Asami Hoshi

E-mail: secretariat@icems2024.com

27th International Conference on Electrical Machines and Systems

Call for ICEMS-Fukuoka 2024 Sponsors (Corporate Partners)

Conference name: The 27th International Conference on Electrical Machines and Systems (ICEMS-Fukuoka 2024)

Organizer: IEEJ Industry Applications Society (IEEJ-IAS)

Co-organizers: China Electrotechnical Society (CES), Korean Institute of Electrical Engineers Electrical Machinery and Energy Conversion

Systems (KIEE-EMECS), IEEE Industry Applications Society (IEEE-IAS)

Conference dates: November 26 (Tuesday) to 29 (Friday), 2024

Venue: FIT Hall & FIT Arena of Fukuoka Institute of Technology (3-30-1, Wajirohigashi, Higashi-ku, Fukuoka City, Fukuoka Prefecture, Japan)

Application period: December 27, 2023, to September 30 July 31 May 31, 2024

How to apply: Submit the attached application form to the ICEMS-Fukuoka 2024 Secretariat (secretariat@icems2024.com) by e-mail. The secretariat will send an invoice upon receipt.

Conference format: Face-to-face (some options may be reduced if the format is changed to online or hybrid)

Where and how to send materials and the like: Send to ICEMS-Fukuoka 2024 Secretariat (Attn. Asami Hoshi) by:

E-mail for logo data, commercial materials and advertisement data (secretariat@icems2024.com)

Postal mail for flyers or brochures (Address: Slack Shibuya 1101, Sakuragaoka-cho 31-14, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, 150-0031)

Materials for publication: The secretariat will provide details on the data to be submitted upon receipt of the application form.

Deadline for submission of materials for publication: October 15, 2024 (Monday)

Deadline for payment of sponsorship fee: October 31, 2024 (transfer to a bank account to be specified as a later date)

*NOTE: The Institute of Electrical Engineers of Japan is a qualified invoice issuer (T5-0100-0501-8560). This information is needed for companies in Japan.

Sponsorship Privileges

Type of sponsorship	Sponsorship fee (10% consumption tax included)	Logo with link on official website (top page) *1	Screen projection at FIT Arena *2	Advertisement in the program booklet (one A4 color page)*3	Logo with link in proceedings (electronic media) *4	Inclusion of flyer or brochure in congress bag *5
Gold	¥200,000-	✓ (Upper column)	✓	✓	✓	✓
Silver	¥100,000-	(Middle column)	√	√	√	_
Bronze	¥50,000-	(Lower column)	_	-	_	_

^{*1:} Logo will appear on the top page of the conference website (https://www.icems2024.com/). The most conspicuous position is the upper column, followed by the middle and then the lower. The order of the logos in each column is determined at the discretion of the Steering Committee (in principle, on a first-come-first-served basis). The logo will be posted on the website from approximately two weeks after its receipt, to December 31, 2024, and then archived on the IEEJ website by the end of FY 2024 (i.e., by March 31, 2025). Please provide high-resolution logo data after the submission of (or together with) the application form. The background color should be white, and the logo should be horizontal in principle. Please note that, depending on the number of applications or other conditions, we may adjust the size of the logo and its position on pages other than the top page. We do not accept requests to change the link from the logo after it has been archived.

^{*2:} Your company's advertisement (PPT slides, 15 seconds in principle, animation allowed, no sound) will be projected on a large screen in the FIT Arena (area for exhibition / poster session / breaktime) during intermissions, etc.

^{*3:} Your company's advertisement (one A4-size PDF page, color, portrait mode) will be included in the program booklet distributed to conference participants.

^{*4:} Your company's logo with a link to your corporate website will be included in the proceedings distributed to conference participants.

^{*5:} The brochure should be no larger than A4 size and, in principle, should not exceed 10 pages.